

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 26**

(Passed on : 16.06.2017)

01. Read the application, say and affidavit. Perused the record. Heard Mr. J. V. Dhumal, advocate for the defendant No. 7 as well as Mr. Jadhav, advocate for the plaintiffs. According to the defendant No. 7, he was out of station therefore he could not appear. Therefore, order of ex-parte came to be passed against him.

02. According to Mr. Jadhav, advocate for the plaintiffs, defendant No. 7 has not mentioned the genuine reasons as to why he could not appear. Therefore, he has objected the present application.

03. Having considered submission of both sides, the court is of the view that an opportunity of defending the defendant No. 7 will have to be given to him for fair trial. Thus, application is allowed.

Sd/-  
(G.H. Patil)  
Civil Judge Senior Division  
Nilanga.

Date : 16.06.2017.