

ORDER BELOW EXH. 39

(Passed on : 16.11.2018)

Read application and say filed thereon. Heard the parties. Perused the respective pleadings of the parties. In para No. 18 of W.S. of deft. No. 2, 6 & 7 the pleading of Hotch-pot is taken, but specific deals about the property remains to be included in the matter is no mentioned which ancestral and joint family properties are not included is not specified therefrom due to insufficient pleading said issue cannot be framed. Hence, application is rejected.

Nilanga.
Dated : 16.11.2018.

Sd/-
(R. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.