

ORDER BELOW EXH. 57

(Passed on : 08.01.2020)

01. Present application is filed by the plaintiffs to brought on record the legal heirs of deceased defendant No.8.

02. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties, defendant No. 8 is died on 04.11.2019 and present application is filed on 28.11.2019. The application is within limitation. The suit is for partition and separate possession, therefore, it is necessary to bring the L.Rs. of deceased defendant No. 8 on record. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The plaintiffs are directed to carry out the amendment and file the amended plaint for the Court and copies thereof for the defendants.
3. Concerned clerks are directed to take the entry of legal heirs in register and in C.I.S.

Nilanga.
Dated : 08.01.2020.

(R. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

R.C.S. No. 31/2017
CNR-MHLA110000552017
Shakuntalabai & oth. -Vs. Nagabai & oth.