

CNR No. MHLA110000552017.



R.C.S. No. 31/2017
Shakuntalabai & Ors.
Vs. Nagabai & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 59

1. Present application is filed to grant permission to carry out the amendment in the plaint.
2. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. Perused the R and P. It appears that, as per order below Exh. 57, the L.Rs. of deceased defendant no. 8 were allowed to be inserted. The plaintiffs were directed to carry out the amendment; but, the plaintiffs failed to carry out the same.
3. It appears that, said order is passed on 08.01.2020 and the matter was posted on 22.01.2020. On that day, the plaintiffs filed present application to grant permission to carry out the amendment. Thereafter, due to lock-down, the matter could not be proceeded. Therefore, it appears that, due to lock-down, the said application remains pending. As the suit is in respect of partition and valuable rights of the parties are involved in it. Therefore, it is necessary to grant permission to carry out the amendment. So that, matter can be decided on merit. Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.

2. The plaintiffs to carry out the amendment.
(Dictated and pronounced in open Court.)

Place : Nilanga.
Date : 25.02.2021.

(R.P. Kulkarni.)
Civil Judge, S.D., Nilanga.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	A.P. Khatavkar
Name of the Court	:-	R.P. Kulkarni, Civil Judge, S.D., Nilanga.
Date of Order	:-	25.02.2021
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	25.02.2021
Order uploaded on	:-	25.02.2021